
 

CCD is the largest coalition  

of national organizations  

working together to advocate for 

Federal public policy  

that ensures the  

self-determination, independence, 

empowerment, integration,  

and inclusion of children  

and adults with disabilities  

in all aspects of society. 

 

2018 CCD Board of Directors 

Chair 

Kim Musheno 
Autism Society 
kmusheno@autism-society.org 

Vice Chair 

Lisa Ekman  
National Organization of Social  
Security Claimants’  
Representatives 
lisa.ekman@nosscr.org 

Secretary 

Laura Weidner 
National Multiple Sclerosis Society 
laura.weidner@nmss.org 

Treasurer 

Heather Ansley  
Paralyzed Veterans of America 
heathera@pva.org 

Directors- 

At-Large 

Joe Caldwell 
National Council on Aging 
joe.caldwell@ncoa.org 

Sarah Meek 
ANCOR 
smeek@ancor.org 

Julia Bascom 
Autistic Self-Advocacy Network 
jbascom@autisticadvocacy.com 

Tony Stephens 
American Council of the Blind 
astephens@acb.org 

TJ Sutcliffe 
The Arc of the United States  
sutcliffe@thearc.org 

Christopher Rodriguez 
National Disability Institute 
crodriquez@ndi-inc.org  

Immediate 

Past Chair 

Katy Neas  
APTA 
katyneas@apta.org 

820 First Street, NE, Ste. 740  

Washington, DC 20002 

(202) 567-3516 phone 

Email: Info@c-c-d.org  

Tweet @CCD4pwd 
  

http://www.c-c-d.org 

For more information about CCD 

policy activities and how to get 

involved, please visit our website or 

contact us at the details below. 



Task Forces 

CCD addresses a broad range of  

issues. Most of the public policy  

work is carried out by task forces. 

Find co-chair contact information at 

www.c-c-d.org. 

 Developmental Disabilities, 

Autism, and Family Support 

 Education 

 Employment and Training 

 Financial Security 

 Fiscal Policy 

 Health 

 Housing 

 Long Term Services and Supports  

 Poverty  

 Rights 

 Social Security 

 Technology & Telecommunication 

 Transportation 

 Veterans  

Our Mission 

 Ensure self-

determination, 

independence, 

empowerment, integration and 

inclusion of children and adults 

with disabilities in all aspects of 

society 

 Enhance the civil rights and 

quality of life of all people with 

disabilities and their families 

 Reflect the values of the 

Americans with Disabilities Act 

CCD Initiatives 

 Developing Federal policy 

recommendations and 

encouraging innovative solutions 

to public policy concerns. 

 Educating members of Congress 

and the 

Administration 

to improve 

public policies 

and programs 

that foster independence, 

productivity, integration and 

inclusion of people with 

disabilities. 

 Encouraging people with 

disabilities and their families to 

advocate for themselves. 

 Delivering expert testimony 

before Congress. 

 Providing Congressional 

briefings to inform policymakers. 

 Drafting comments in response 

to notices of proposed 

rulemaking. 

 Educating the public about 

disability policy issues. 

 Responding to media requests 

for information. 

Our Vision 

The Consortium for Citizens with 

Disabilities (CCD) envisions a 

society in which all individuals have 

the freedom and opportunity to 

exercise individual decisions 

concerning their own lives, welfare 

and personal dignity; in which 

communities are fully accessible to 

all individuals with disabilities; and 

where they are included and fully 

participate in all aspects of 

community life. 


